
WESTERN RAILWAY पश्चिम श्चिम रेलवे
RAILWAY RECRUITMENT CELL – WESTERN RAILWAY

WESTERNRAILWAY PARCELDEPOT,
ALIBHAIPREMJIMARG,GRANT ROAD(EAST),MUMBAI–400007.

WEBSITE:   www.rrc-wr.com

NOTICE

RECRUITMENT AGAINST SPORTS QUOTA FOR THE YEAR 2025-26

Employment Notification No. RRC/WR/01/2025 (Sports Quota)
Date of Issue: 29/07/2025

CORRIGENDUM TO NOTICE DATED 12-12-2025

********************
Ref :1)  Employment Notification No. RRC/WR/01/2025(Sports Quota) Date of Issue:  
               29/07/2025.
         2)   This office Notice dated 12-12-2025

Kindly  refer  to  this  office  notice  dated  12-12-2025,  wherein  Eligibility  List  of
candidates  was  published.  Two  (2)  candidates  who  were  earlier  considered  as  “NOT
ELIGILE” are now considered as  Prov. ELIGIBLE / Eligible for Document Verification,
Trials. Details are as under:

SR.
NO.

REG ID. LEVEL DISCIPLINE EVENT Name DOB
REMARKS

1 WRS2510620008 1 FOOTBALL MIDFIELDER SUMIT 20-06-2007

Prov. Eligible -  
Clarification 
required from 
AIFF reg. Youth 
National

2 WRS2510521001 1 GYMNASTICS FLOOR EXERCISE
AKASH
GOSWA

MI
21-05-2003

ELIGIBLE

Candidates  are  advised  to  check  the  Notice  dated  12-12-2025 for  Schedule  of
Document Verification, Trial & other instructions. Candidate are required to download Call
Letter from the link available on RRC-WR’s website.

Date:  27-01-2026 Chairman (RRC)

File No.WR-HQRS0ESTT(PRSQ)/4/2025-O/o CPO(Adm.)/HQ/WR

http://www.rrc-wr.com/

	RAILWAY RECRUITMENT CELL – WESTERN RAILWAY
	WESTERNRAILWAY PARCELDEPOT,
	WEBSITE: www.rrc-wr.com
	NOTICE
	RECRUITMENT AGAINST SPORTS QUOTA FOR THE YEAR 2025-26
	Employment Notification No. RRC/WR/01/2025 (Sports Quota) Date of Issue: 29/07/2025

		2026-01-27T12:59:59+0530
	MANISH N. MEHTA
	Approved




